

www.clevelandcitycouncil.org

July 8, 2022

Cleveland City Council Members City Hall, Room 220

RE: Council Appointments to Reinvestment Review Committee

Dear Council Members:

Pursuant to Section 178.06 of the Codified Ordinances, I am writing to recommend that Cleveland City Council appoint the following Council Members to the Reinvestment Review Committee:

Anthony T. Hairston, Development, Planning and Sustainability Committee Chair Blaine A. Griffin, Finance, Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Committee Chair

The Reinvestment Review Committee reviews, analyzes and evaluates participation by financial institutions in residential and commercial development in the City and makes recommendations to City Council of eligible depositories of City funds.

These nominations will be up for consideration by City Council on Wednesday, July 13, 2022. Don't hesitate to let me know if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Blaine A. Griffin Council President